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JS-G-01 Smurtirekha Chhatoi Prasanta Kumar Chhatoi

Smurtirekha Chhatoi, 
C/o.Prasanta Kumar 
Chhatoi, The Director 
of JEI, At/PO/PS- Pipili
Dist. Puri, Pin-752104, 
Odisha.

JS-G-02 Sriyasnigdha Senapati Narayan Senapati

Sriyasnigdha Senapati, 
C/o.Narayan Senapati, 
At/PO-Haripur, 
PS-Balanga, Dist.Puri, 
Pin-752104.

JS-G-03 Biswojit Jena Brundaban Jena

Biswojit Jena, 
C/o. Brundaban Jena, 
AT/PO- Sampur, 
PS-Pipili, Dist. Puri, 
Pin-752104, Odisha.

JS-G-04 Himanshu Sekhar Muduli Harihar Muduli

Himanshu Sekhar 
Muduli, C/o. Harihar 
Muduli, At-D.M. OSCSC 
LTD, Collectorate, 
Jagatsingh pur, 
PO/PS/Dist. 
Jagatsinghpur, 
Pin-754103.

JS-G-05 Madhusmita Sahoo Kumar Sahoo

Madhusmita Sahoo, 
C/o. Kumar Sahoo, 
At-Nuahat, PO-Jopan, 
PS-Balanga, Dist.Puri, 
Pin-752105, Odisha.

JS-G-06 Abinash Behera Manoranjan Behera

Abinash Behera, 
C/o.Manoranjan Behera, 
At-Panchanan Nagar, 2nd 
Lane, Infront of 
Chanakya Classes Near 
Salia Bandha, 
Berhampur, Pin-760009, 
Ganjam, Odisha.

DISTRICT COURT:PURI.

List of Candidates to whom call letters are sent to appear the written 
Examination scheduled to be held on 26.12.2021 

for the Post of Jr. Stenographer for the year - 2021.

U.R.  CATEGORY.
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JS-G-07 Lopamudra Jena Sukanta Jena, 

Lopamudra Jena, 
C/o.Sukanta Jena, 
At-Taila Sahi, Old Town, 
Sisupalagarh, BBSR-2.

JS-G-08 Rajashree Panda Abhaya Kumar Pnda

Rajashree Panda, 
C/o.Abhaya Kumar 
Panda, At-Alal, 
Po-Amrutapur, 
Dist.Bhadrak, 
Pin-756129.

JS-G-09 Laxmipriya Behera Prakash Chandra Behera

Laxmipriya Behera, 
C/o.Prakash Chandra 
Behera, At- Pipili Shasan 
Po/PS- Pipili, Dist. Puri, 
Pin-752104.

JS-G-10 Dipsarani Jena, Parsuram Jena, 

Dipsarani Jena, 
C/o. Parsuram Jena, 
At-Sikhyashree Lane, 
Atharanala, Puri-2.

JS-G-11 Ananya Swain Guru Charan Swain

Ananya Swain, 
C/o. Guru Charan Swain, 
At- qr.No.E9/1, Officers 
Colony, OSAP 6th Bn. 
Campus, OMP Square, 
Cuttack, 
Pin-753003.

JS-G-12 Subhashree Sahu Sanjeeb Sahu

Subhashree Sahu, 
C/o.Sanjeeb Sahu, 
At-Plot No.6/F, 1089, 
Sector-9, Abhinaba 
Bidanashi-14, Markat 
Nagar, Cuttack.

JS-G-13 Puja Pradhan Ajaya Pradhan

Puja Pradhan, 
C/O. Ajaya Pradhan, 
At-Podaguna, 
PO-Rainsol, PS- Pipili, 
Dist. Puri, Pin-752104.

JS-G-14 Ashutosh Guin Pramod Kumar Guin

Ashutosh Guin, 
C/o. Pramod Kumar 
Guin,At/PO/PS-Kishore 
Nagar, Dist.Cuttack, 
Pin-754131.

JS-G-15 Swagatika Panda Damodar Panda,

Swagatika Panda, 
C/o.Damodar Panda, 
At/PO- Nimakhandi,  
Mohanty Street (BM), 
Dist.Ganjam, Odisha, Pin-
761001.
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JS-G-16 Madan Swain Bhagaban Swain

Madan Swain ,
C/o. Bhagaban Swain, 
At- Antarpantha 
PO- Biragobindapur, 
PS-Satyabadi, Dist.Puri, 
Pin-752014, Odisha.

JS-G-17 P. Kajal Rao P. Nageswar Rao

P. Kajal Rao, 
C/o. P. Nageswar Rao, At-
Gopinathpur,
Jatni, Dist.Khordha, 
Pin-752050.

JS-G-18 Barsarani Panda Banabihari Panda

Barsarani Panda, 
C/o.Banabihari Panda, 
At/PO-Dandamukunda 
pur, PS-Pipili,Dist.Puri, 
Odisha, Pin-752104.

JS-G-19 Jasolin Samal Aruna Kumar Samal

Jasolin Samal, C/o/Aruna 
Kumar Samal, At- 
Mohanpur, Po-
Basudevpur, 
Dist.Cuttack, 
Pin-754204.

JS-G-20 Subhasmita Das Naresh Chandra Das

Subhasmita Das, 
C/o. Naresh Chandra Das, 
At-Abal Pur, 
PO-Danda Makundapur 
PS-Pipili,Dist.Puri, 
Pin-752104.

JS-G-21 Swarna Prava Dash Gokula Chandra Dash, 

Swarna Prava Dash, 
C/o.Gokula Chandra 
Dash, At- Durgadas Pur 
PO-Mangalpur,
PS- Pipili,Dist.Puri., 
Pin-752104.

JS-G-22 Biswajit Nayak Baikuntha Nath Nayak

Biswajit Nayak, 
C/.o. Baikuntha Nath 
Nayak, At-Podanga, 
PO-Teisipur, PS-Pipili, 
Dist.Puri, Pin-752046.

JS-G-23 Gayatri Bhujabal, Birendra Kumar Bhujabal

Gayatri Bhujabal, 
C/o. Birendra Kumar 
Bhujabal, At- Madhiali, 
PO/PS-Pipili, Dist. Puri, 
Pin-752104.
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JS-G-24 Sarthak Das Surendra Kumar Das

Sarthak Das, 
C/o.Surendra Kumar Das, 
At- B.T.Pur (Bangali 
Sahi), 
PO-B.T.Pur,  
Dist. Bhadrak, Odisha, 
Pin-756115.

JS-G-25 Komalika Sahoo Bijay Kumar Sahoo

Komalika Sahoo, 
C/o.Bijay Kumar Sahoo 
At-Chakakankanadua, Po-
Teisipur, PS-Pipili, 
Dist.Puri, Pin-752046.

JS-G-26 Chandan Pradhan Bankim Chandra Pradhan

Chandan Pradhan, 
C/o.Bankim Chandra 
PradhanAt-Ghodadanda 
(Nuasasan), 
Po-Karilopatna, 
PS-Patkura, 
Dist.Kendrapara, Odisha, 
Pin-754223.

JS-G-27 Sujata Swain Dusasana Swain

Sujata Swain, 
C/o.Dusasana Swain, 
At-Tikarapada, 
Patitapabana Lane, 
Puri-2.

JS-G-28 Anasuya Behera Krushna Nanda Das

Anasuya Behera, 
C/o. Krushna Nanda Das, 
At-Chief Justice 
Banglow, Cantonment 
Road, Post-Buxibazar, 
Dist.Cuttack.

JS-G-29 Sunanda Parida Prafulla Kumar Parida

Sunanda Parida, 
C/o.Prafulla Kumar 
Parida, At/PO-Sadangoi 
PS-Delang, Dist.Puri, Pin-
752015, Odisha.

JS-G-30 Ritanjali Khatai Dhaleswar Khatai 

Ritanjali Khatai, 
C/o.Dhaleswar Khatai, At-
Poparanga, 
Po-Bindha,
PS-Pipili,Dist.Puri, 
Odisha, Pin-752104.

JS-G-31 Swagatika Dash
Late Prafulla Kumar 
Dash

Swagatika Dash, 
C/o. Late Prafulla 
Kumar Dash, 
At/PO-Nuasasan 
PS-Pipili,Dist. Puri, 
Pn-752104.
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JS-G-32 Madhusmita Pradhan, Sarat Pradhan, 

Madhusmita Pradhan,  
C/o.Sarat Pradhan, 
AT/PO- Biswalpada, 
PS. Balipatna, 
Dist.Khordha, 
Pin-752114.

JS-G-33 Prajnyalima Barisal, Laxman Kumar Barisal

Prajnyalima Barisal, 
C/o. Laxman Kumar 
Barisal, At-Kurumpada 
Po-Hadapada,PS-Jankia 
Dist.Khorda, Pi-752018.

JS-G-34 Subhalaxmi Sahoo Chaitanya Sahoo

Subhalxmi Sahoo, 
C/o.Chaitanya Sahoo, At-
Bageswarpur (Madhipur), 
PO/PS-Pipili, Dist.Puri, 
Pin-752104, Odisha.

JS-G-35 Sasmita Pandey Dhirendra Pandey

Sasmita Pandey, 
C/o.Dhirendra Pandey, At-
Jagannathpur, 
Po-Haripur,
PS/Via-Pipili,Dist.Puri, 
Pin-752104, Odisha.

JS-G-36 Priyabrata Mohanty Pabitra Kumar Mohanty

Priyabrata Mohanty, 
C/o.Pabitra Kumar 
Mohanty, Qr.No.1R/2, 
Unit-5, Keshari Nagar, 
BBSR,

JS-G-37 Rajendra Narayan Samantaray
Ramesh Chandra 
Samantaray

Rajendra Narayan 
Samantaray, 
C/o. Ramesh Chandra 
Samantaray, 
At/Po- Nuasasan, 
PS-Pipili, Dist.Puri, 
Pin-752104.

JS-G-38 Rasmi Ranjan Rautaray Kapil Rautaray

Rasmi Ranjan Rautaray, 
C/o. Kapil Rautaray, 
At-Jharada, 
PO-Jagannathpur, 
PS-Kanas,Dist.Puri, 
Pin-752017.

JS-G-39 Swati Mohanty Sudhakar Mohanty

Swati Mohanty, 
C/o.Sudhakar Mohanty, 
Jr. Stenographer, Office 
of the District Judge, 
Boudha, Pin-762014.
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JS-G-40 Diptimayee Panda Bajra Diban Dash

Diptimayee Panda, 
C/o. Bajra Diban Dash, 
At/PO-Pattanaikia, 
PS-Satyabadi, Dist.Puri, 
Pin-752046.

JS-T-41 Sovan Soren Narayan Soren

Sovan Soren 
C/o. Narayan Soren, 
At-Nilachakra Nagar, PO-
RRL, PS-Nayapalli, Dist. 
Khurda.  
Pin-751013.

JS-T-42 Dillip Kumar Patra Surath Patra

Dillip Kumar Patra, 
C/o. Surath Patra, 
At- Banki Muhan 
Ramachandi Sahi, Puri.

JS-T-43 Suman Mallick Basistha Mallick

Suman Mallick, 
C/o. Basistha Mallick, At-
Qr.No.18/1,Type-II 
Kharvel Nagar, Unit-3, 
BBSR.Pin-751001.

JS-T-44 Sasmita Mallick Basistha Mallick

Sasmita Mallick
C/o. Basistha Mallick, At-
Qr.No.18/1,Type-II 
Kharvel Nagar, Unit-3, 
BBSR.Pin-751001.

JS-T-45 Rajesh Kumar Murmu Muktikanta Murmu

Rajesh Kumar Murmu, 
C/o. Muktikanta Murmu, 
At/PO- Brahmanipal, 
PS-Daitari, 
Dist. Keonjhar, 
Pin-758082.

JS-T-46 Swopnarani Patra Ganesh Chandra Patra

Swopnarani Patra, 
C/o.Ganesh Chandra 
Patra, At-Mangalaghat 
Nuasahi, Puri.

JS-T-47 Subhanka Pradhan Konark Pradhan

Subhanka Pradhan, 
C/o. Konark Pradhan, 
At- OCC Office front, Qr. 
No. G-72, Unit-8, 
Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar, 
Khurdha, Pin-751012.

JS-T-48 Bhagyabati Soren Ramrayi Soren

Bhagyabati Soren, 
C/o.Ramrai Soren, 
At- Sundarpur, 
PO-KIIT PS-Info City, 
Dist-Khurda, BBSR.

S.T. CATEGORY.
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JS-T-49 Biplab Saye Budhiram Munda

Biplab Saye, 
C/o. Budhiram Munda, 
At- Sai Bihar, 
Dhangarpada, 
PO-Keonjhar Town, 
PS-Sadar,Dist.Keonjhar, 
Pin-758001.

JS-T-50 Rajan Kumar Majhi Gurucharan Majhi, 

Ranjan Kumar Majhi, 
C/o.Gurucharan Majhi, 
At-Bhurkipada, 
PO-Khairmal, 
PS-Manamunda, 
Dist.Boudh, 
Pin-762016.

JS-T-51 Aino Murmu Gopinath Murmu

Aino Murmu, 
C/o. Gopinath Murmu, At-
Gidighaty, 
PO-Tarana, PS-Tiring, 
Dist. Mayurbhanj, 
Odisha, Pin-757054.

JS-T-52 Priyaranjan Majhi, Radhakanta Majhi, 

Priya Ranjan Majhi, 
C/o. The Direcotr of JEI, 
At/PO/PS-Pipili, 
Dist.Puri, 
Pin-752104.

JS-T-53 Mamata Majhi Suresh Chandra Majhi, 

Mamata Majhi, 
C/o.Suresh Chandra 
Majhi, At-Baunshabani
PO/PS- Chandua, 
Dist. Mayurbhanj, 
Pin-757014.

JS-T-54 Fakira Mohan Marndi Dasharathi Marndi

Fakira Mohan Marndi, 
C/o. Dasharathi Marndi 
AT-Purunia, 
PO-Kusimi, 
PS-Badampahar, 
Dist. Mayurbhanj, 
Pin-757050.

JS-T-55 Ganatri Soren Sunaram Tudu

Ganatri Soren, 
C/o.Mr. Sunaram Tudu,
At- Nayabazar, Cuttack, 
Pin-753004.

JS-T-56 Khageswar Birua Phiru Birua

Khageswar Birua, 
C/o. Phiru Birua, 
At/PO- Gholkunda, 
PS- Patna, 
Dist. Keonjhar, 
Pin-758081.
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JS-T-57 Subham Soren Sriram Soren

Subham Soren, 
C/o.Surubali Hembram
At/PO-NRRI Campus PS-
Chauliaganj, 
Dist.Cuttack, Pin.753006.

JS-T-58 Kanhu Charan Beshra Guman Beshra

Kanhu Charan Beshra, 
C/o. Guman Beshra, 
AT-Mahidas Bazar, 
PO.Chandinchowk, 
PS.Lalbag, 
Dist.Cuttack, 
Pin-753002.

JS-T-59 Laxmi Gagarai Duryodhan Gagarai,

Laxmi Gagarai, 
C/o.Duryodhan Gagarai 
At-Kendugadia, 
PO-Kalakala, 
PS- Byree Dist.Jajpur.

JS-T-60 Bale Majhi Jitendra Hembram

Bale Majhi,
C/o.Jitendra Hembram, 
At- Jhinkipita, 
Po-Samukanendi, 
Via- Kushaleswar, 
PS- Ghasipura, 
Dist.Keonjhar, 
Pin-758025.

JS-T-61 Debananda Kanhar Rasananda Kanhar

Debananda Kanhar, 
C/o. Rasananda Kanhar, 
At-Karukaska 
Po-Linepada, 
PS-Tikabali, 
Dist-Kandhamal, 
Pin-762027.

JS-T-62 Sauna Majhi Ranjan Majhi

Sauna Majhi, C/o.Ranjan 
Majhi, 
At-Dhirikutisahi,
PO-Mancheswar Railway 
Colony, 
PS-Mancheswar, 
Dist-Khurda, 
Pin-751017.

JS-T-63 Digi Majhee Bajan Majhee

Digi Majhee, 
C/o.Bajan Majhee,  
At/PO- Nuagaon, 
Via- Bhagamunda, 
PS-Harichandanpur, 
Dist.Keonjhar, 
Pin-758080.
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JS-T-64 Minati Nayak Lochan Nayak

Minati Nayak,
C/o. Lochan Nayak, 
At-Qr.No.2RA/2, Express 
Way Colony, 
Unit-8, Bhubaneswar, Pin-
751012.

JS-T-65 Haribalia Munda Rama Chandra Munda

Haribalia Munda, 
C/o.Rama Chandra 
Munda, At-Bhimkhanda, 
PS-Gorumahisani, 
Dist. Mayurbhanj, 
Odisha, Pin-757042.

JS-T-66 Kanhu Murmu Late Trivan Murmu

Kanhu Murmu, 
C/o.Trivan Murmu, 
AT-Saishree Computech, 
Nayabazar, Cuttack-4.Pin-
753004.

JS-T-67 Jyostnarani Patra Ranjit Mohanty

Jyostnarani Patra, 
C/o. Ranjit Mohanty, 
At-Bankimuhana 
Ramachandi Sahi, Puri.

JS-T-68 Laxman Hansdah Surendra hansdah

Laxman Hansdah, 
C/o.Surendra Hansdah, 
At-Ostapura, 
PO-Khaliamenta, 
PS-Ghasipura, 
Dist.Keonjhar, 
Pin-758015.

JS-T-69 Sarita Kanhar Baikuntha Kanhar

Sarita Kanhar, 
C/o.Baikuntha Kanhar, 
At-Kudapada, 
Po-Titrapang, 
PS-Khajuripada, 
Dist.Kandhamal, Odisha, 

JS-T-70 Satyabhama Sing Rasananda Sing

Satyabhama Sing, 
C/o.Rasananda Singh, At-
Odapada, 
PO-Jasapada, 
PS-Kishore Nagar, 
Dist.Cuttack, 
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JS-T-71 Disline Gamango Pajana Gamango

Disline Gomanga, 
C/o.Pajana Gomango, At-
Linga, 
PO-Ashrayagada, 
Via-Gumma, 
PS-Serango, 
Dist. Gajapati, Odisha, 
Pin-761207.

JS-T-72 Kumari Bimala Gamango Sri Kumar Gamango 

Kumari Bimala 
Gamango,
C/o. Sri Kumar 
Gamango, At- Liyabo, 
PO-Attarsing, 
Via-R. Udayagiri, 
Dist.Gajapati,Odisha, 
Pin-761016.

JS-T-73 Debashis Mallick Somanath Mallick

Debashis Mallick, 
C/o.Pramoda Kanhar, 
AT.Padhanpalli Road, PO-
Jamurda, Dist.Bargarh, 
Pin.768038.

JS-T-74 Dharmendra Beherdalai Adikanda Beherdalai 

Dharmendra Beherdalai 
C/o.Adikanda Beherdalai, 
At-Tataranga, 
PO-Anuguru, 
PS-R.Udayagiri, 
Dist.Gajapati, Odisha, 
Pin-761016.

JS-T-75 James Ekka Nirmal Ekka

James Ekka, 
C/o.Nirmal Ekka, 
At-Dumerta Barakani, 
Po/PS- Bonda Munda, 
Dist. Sungargarh, 
Pin-770032.

JS-T-76 Bhugulu Baskey Jitray Baskey

Bhugulu Baskey, 
C/o. Jitray Baskey, 
At-Bamod,PO-Moranda
PS- Jamda, 
Dist. Mayurbhanj, 
Odisha, Pin-757046.
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JS-T-77 Anupama Kullu Jastin Kullu

Anupama Kullu, 
C/o.Jastin Kullu, 
At-Chauliaganj Matha 
Sahi, Po-Nayabazar, 
PS-Chauliaganj, 
Dist.Cuttack, 
Pin-753004.

JS-T-78 Karna Hansda Villu Hansda, 

Karna Hansda, 
C/o. Villu Hansda, 
Qtr. No.FR-82/6, 
Phase-II, Sailashree 
Vihar, Pin-751021. 
Odisha.

NB:-                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              
i) All candidates are instructed to follow prescribed Guidelines of COVID-19.                                                                            
ii)  Those candidates who will not receive the Call Letter for the Written Examination, 2021 before 
21.12.2021, are instructed to receive Duplicate Call Letter from this office on 22.12.2021 / 23.12.2021 
by  making application on that behalf producing Original Identity proof and recent Passport size 
photograph.


